

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 72 of 2014
and
STAMP NUMBER MAIN NO. 2945 of 2013
and
STAMP NUMBER (APPLN) NO. 2946 of 2013

THE CAPTAIN OF PORTS,
GOVERNMENT OF GOA .. Applicant/ appellant
Vs.
MR. JAIDEV ARJUN VENGURLECAR
@ MR. ZOIDEV ARZUNA
VINGURLECAR .. Respondent.

Coram :- U. V. BAKRE, J.

Date : - 24th April, 2014.

P.C.

None present for the applicant. No steps are taken in spite of various opportunities given.

2. In view of the above, the application as well as STM No. 2945/13 and STA No. 2946/13 stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

SMA

U. V. BAKRE, J.