

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 64 OF 2014

THE CAPTAIN OF PORTS, GOVERNMENT
OF GOA.

... Appellant

Versus

MR. JAIDEV ARJUN VENGURLECAR @ MR.
ZOIDEV ARZUNA VINGURLECAR

... Respondent

Ms.Prachi Sawant, Addl. Government Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Valmiki Menezes, Advocate for Respondent.

Coram:- A. R. JOSHI, J.

Date:- 13th August, 2014

P.C.:

By consent stand over to 20/8/2014.

A. R. JOSHI, J.

ap/-