

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO. 64 OF 2014

THE CAPTAIN OF PORTS, GOVERNMENT
OF GOA.

... Appellant

Versus

MR. JAIDEV ARJUN VENGURLECAR @ MR.
ZOIDEV ARZUNA VINGURLECAR

... Respondent

Mr. P. Dangui, Additional Government Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Valmiki Menezes, Advocate for the respondent.

Coram:- U. V. BAKRE, J.

Date:- 10th September, 2014

P.C.:

Heard.

2. Admit.

U. V. BAKRE, J.

mv