



Akshata

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

Sitting:- 14th March, 2026

Panel 1:- SHRI. JUSTICE R. M. S. KHANDEPARKAR,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER &

MS. CAROLINE COLLASSO
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI. VITHAL NAIK
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

FIRST APPEAL NO. 64 OF 2014

**THE CAPTAIN OF PORTS, GOVERNMENT
OF GOA**

... Appellant

Versus

MR. JAIDEV ARJUN VENGURLECAR

@ MR ZOIDEV ARZUNA

VINGURLECAR

.....Respondent

MINUTES

1. Appellant is represented by Additional Government Advocate
Shri. Manish Salkar.
2. Respondent is represented by Advocate Ms. V. Mahato.

3. The Learned Advocate for the Respondent states that the Respondent is ready to settle the matter by paying the amount in relation to the suit property. The dispute remains only regarding the quantum of amount to be paid. The Learned Advocate for the claimant states that the Appellant will work out the price to be paid and inform about the same to the learned Advocate for the Respondents within a period of 2 weeks.
4. The learned advocate for the Respondent states that thereafter the matter would be considered.
5. In the circumstances the matter is adjourned to the Next Lok Adalat i.e. on 9th May, 2026 for settlement.

JUSTICE R. M. S. KHANDEPARKAR,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER

MS. CAROLINE COLLASSO
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI. VITHAL NAIK
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER