



Akshata

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

Sitting:- 09th May, 2026

Panel 1:- SHRI. JUSTICE F. M. REIS,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER &

SHRI. RAMA RIVANKAR
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI. KAMLAKANT (RAJU) POULEKAR
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

FIRST APPEAL NO. 64 OF 2014

**THE CAPTAIN OF PORTS, GOVERNMENT
OF GOA**

... Appellant

Versus

JAIDEV ARJUN VENGURLECAR @

ZOIDEVE ARZUNA VINGURLECAR Respondent

MINUTES

1. Appellant is represented Additional Government Advocate
Shri. Manish Salkar.
2. Respondent is represented by Advocate Ms. G. Mahto.

3. Advocate for the Intervener is present.
4. It is pointed out by both the Learned Counsels that considering the nature of the dispute involved there is no scope to resolve the matter before the Lok Adalat.
5. Hence place the matter before Regular Court.

JUSTICE F. M. REIS,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER

SHRI. RAMA RIVANKAR
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI. KAMLAKANT (RAJU) POULEKAR
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER